



Legislation Details

File #: 240424 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Ordinance **Status:** Passed
File created: 4/15/2024 **In control:** Council
On agenda: 5/2/2024 **Final action:** 5/2/2024
Title: Sponsor: Director of Public Works Department

Authorizing Amendment No. 3 to a Design Professional Services Agreement with TranSystems Corporation in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 for the N.E. 112th Street Improvements project for a total contract amount of \$1,705,700.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Director of Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo, 2. CUP, 3. Ordinance 240424-Revised CUP Summary-- 89008700-A3.pdf, 4. Authenticated Ordinance 240424

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2024	1	Council	Passed	Pass
5/1/2024	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Adv and Do Pass	Pass
4/25/2024	1	Council	referred	